Authority Meeting Agenda

AANN
A\\\

AUTHORITY

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

Oregon City Council Chambers
625 Center Street, Oregon City, OR;
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87564080814

Authority Mission:

The mission of the Authority is to establish ownership, oversight, and management of the

Willamette Falls Locks project, for the purposes of:
o Enhancing the economic vitality of Oregon through facilitating the resiliency and

2:00

2:05

2:10

2:20

2:40

3:10

navigability of the Willamette River; and

o Repairing, maintaining, upgrading, and operating the Willamette Falls Locks
project and associated properties and facilities for commercial, transportation,

recreational, cultural, historic, heritage and tourism purposes.

Welcome and Roll Call

Meeting Minutes

Treasurer’s Update

Executive Director’s Report

Presentations/Discussions

Adjourn

WILLAMETTE FALLS LOCKS AUTHORITY MEETING

Chair’s Welcome -
Chair Lewis

Meeting Minutes (August 2025) -
Chair Lewis

Secretary comments/edits -
Sandy Carter

Approve Minutes

Treasurer’s Report -
Denyse McGriff
e Financial Statements
e Budgetto actuals July 2025
e Monthly bank statement
Accept Treasurer’s Report

Reed Wagner
Army Corps of Engineers

Doug Riggs

Chair Lewis


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87564080814

The next meeting is Scheduled for October 22, 2025.

. ___________________________________________________________________________________|
WILLAMETTE FALLS LOCKS AUTHORITY MEETING 2



