

Authority Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

2:00 PM

Oregon City Council Chambers 625 Center Street, Oregon City, OR; https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87564080814

Authority Mission:

The mission of the Authority is to establish ownership, oversight, and management of the Willamette Falls Locks project, for the purposes of:

- o Enhancing the economic vitality of Oregon through facilitating the resiliency and navigability of the Willamette River; and
- o Repairing, maintaining, upgrading, and operating the Willamette Falls Locks project and associated properties and facilities for commercial, transportation, recreational, cultural, historic, heritage and tourism purposes.

2:00	Welcome and Roll Call	Chair's Welcome - Chair Lewis
2:05	Meeting Minutes	Meeting Minutes (August 2025) - Chair Lewis Secretary comments/edits - Sandy Carter Approve Minutes
2:10	Treasurer's Update	Treasurer's Report - Denyse McGriff
2:20	Executive Director's Report	Reed Wagner
2:40	Presentations/Discussions	Army Corps of Engineers Doug Riggs
3:10	Adjourn	Chair Lewis

The next meeting is Scheduled for October 22, 2025.	